
 

 

 
 MINISTRY OF SPORTS AND YOUTH AFFAIRS 

 NATIONAL YOUTH CORPS 

          INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

1. The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee, on behalf of the National Youth Corps now 

invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders  for the works as described below. 

 

 

 Description of Work Estimated 

Cost 

excluding 

VAT 

(Rs.Mn) 

Contract 

Period 
(Days) 

CIDA 

Grade 

Bid Security Bids 

Validity 

Period 

(Days) 

Non-

refundable 

Fee Value (Rs.) Valid up to 

1. Completion of Balance 

Works of Type C Building 

National Youth Corps 

Training Centre, 

Katharagama.                                

[YC /2/4/2025/W/07] 

 

  

54.4  

 

 

 273 

 

  

C5 or 

above  

 

 

  

800,000.00  

 

12-11-2025 91 13,000.00 

2. Balance Work of Proposed 

Kitchen Building for 

National Youth Corps 

Training Centre at 

Nuwaraeliya                                    

[YC/2/4/2025/W/08 ] 

7.3 91 
C8 or 

above 
100,000.00 29-10-2025 77 2,500.00 

 
 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitve Bidding Procedure (NCB)   

 
 

3. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted and shall be 

registered in the field of building construction as indicated in above table with the Construction Industry 

Development Authority (CIDA), valid until the date of closing of the bids. Further the registration 

should be valid at the date of award. 
“The bidders shall also register themselves with Registrar of Public Contracts, Sri Lanka, in term of 

the Public Contracts Act No. 03 of 1987. The original certificate of registration (PCA 03) shall be 

submitted with the bid. The procurement shall not be awarded to any bidder unless such bidder had 

submitted the PCA 03 certificate”.  
 

 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Additional Director (Admin & Finance), 

National Youth Corps, No.420, Bauddhaloka Mawatha, Colombo 07 and inspect the Bidding 

Documents at the same address on any working day from 9:00hrs to 16:00 hrs.  

 Contact numbers are: Phone: 011-2688885,             Facsimile: 011-2684784 

 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by Interested bidders on 

the submission of a written application to the Additional Director (Admin & Finance), National 

Youth Corps, No.420, Bauddhaloka Mawatha, Colombo 07,  from 26-06-2025 until 16-07-2025 

from 9:00hrs to 15:00 hrs  upon payment of a non refundable fee mentioned in the above table. 
 

6. Bids shall be delivered or sent by registered post to the  Chairman, Department Procurement 

Committee, National Youth Corps, No.420, Bauddhaloka Mawatha, Colombo 07 to reach on or 

before 10:00 hrs on 17-07-2025. Bids will be opened soon after closing at the  same address presence 

of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. 
 

 

 
 



 

 

7. Bids shall be valid for a period as indicated in the above table from the last date fixed for receiving of 

Bids or any extended period. 
 

 

8. All Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security which shall be; 
 

 in the form included in the Section 09 in the Bidding document. 

 in favour of  Chairman, National Youth Corps 

 for an amount indicated in above table. 

 valid up to mentioned as above table 

 issued by one of the agencies indicated in the ITB clauses 16.2 of the Bidding Data and ITB 

clause 16.0 of the Schedule. 

 

9. Pre-bid meeting will be held at 10.00 hrs on 07-07-2025 at National Youth Corps, No.420, 

Bauddhaloka Mawatha, Colombo 07.  
 
 

Director, 

National Youth Corps, 

No.420, Bauddhaloka Mawatha,  

Colombo 07.  

 

 


